1
8 CHANNEL, 40 MHZ, 12 BIT
“VME”
ANALOG DIGITIZER
MODEL VTR812 / 40
                                                                                                    166 LAUREL ROAD, EAST NORTHPORT, NY 11731 U.S.A.
2
EIGHT CHANNEL, 40 MHZ,

D1 MODULE TYPE BIT 1 READ ONLY
D0 MODULE TYPE BIT 0 READ ONLY
MODULE TYPE CODING
BIT 0-2 MODULE TYPE
0 NOT USED
1 VTR1012A
2 VTR3012A
3 VTR10010
4 VWG
5 VTR812/10
6 VTR812/40
7 NOT USED
MEMORY SIZE CODING
BIT 0-2 MEMORY SIZE
0 128 K
1 256 K
2 512 K
3 1 M
4 2 M
5 4 M
6 8 M
7 NOT USED
18
GATE DURATION REGISTERS
(# of Post Trigger samples)
LOW BYTE
Short Base +  27H (A7-A0) (DS0=1) BYTE 1
D7 1= 128 Samples R/W
D6 1= 64 Samples R/W
D5 1= 32 Samples R/W
D4 1= 16 Samples R/W
D3 1= 8 Samples R/W
D2 1= 4 Samples R/W
D1 1= 2 Samples R/W
D0 1= 1 Sample R/W
MID BYTE
Short Base +  29H (A7-A0) (DS0=1) BYTE 1
D7 1= 32768 Samples R/W
D6 1= 16384 Samples R/W
D5 1= 8192 Samples R/W
D4 1= 4096 Samples R/W
D3 1= 2048 Samples R/W
D2 1= 1024 Samples R/W
D1 1= 512 Samples R/W
D0 1= 256 Samples R/W
HIGH BYTE
Short Base +  2BH (A7-A0) (DS0=1) BYTE 1
D7 NOT USED
D6 NOT USED
D5 NOT USED
D4 1= 1048576 Samples R/W
D3 1= 524288 Samples R/W
D2 1= 262144 Samples R/W
D1 1= 131072 Samples R/W
D0 1= 65536 Samples R/W
Note: Recommended minimum Gate Duration of 4 samples.
         To calculate Gate Duration (# of post trigger samples) add samples of selected bits.
19
∗ PMEM  (last memory address for the post trigger cycle selected in PMEM Register)
∗ = Optional Feature
Short Base +  37H (A7-A0) (DS0=1) BYTE 1
Read only, Low byte = A02 - A09
Short Base +  39H (A7-A0) (DS0=1) BYTE 1
Read only, Mid byte = A10 - A17
Short Base +  3BH (A7-A0) (DS0=1) BYTE 1
Read only, High byte = A18 - A21
∗ PMEM REGISTER / POST COUNTER
∗ = Optional Feature
Short Base +  3DH (A7-A0) (DS0=1) BYTE 1
D7 NOT USED
D6 NOT USED
D5 NOT USED
D4 PMem/Post Ctr BIT 4 ∗∗ R/W